

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 614 of 2005****JAGESHWAR AND OTHERS *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

09/01/2026	Mr. Shyam Sunder Lal Tekchandani, counsel for the appellants. Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, Panel Lawyer for the State. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that earlier counsel engaged by the appellants are not in practice, hence, he prays for short time to file vakalatnama on behalf of the appellants. As prayed, list this case in the week after next. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Bini	