



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 614 of 2005

JAGESHWAR AND ANOTHER *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

19.01.2026	Mr. Shubham Dewangan, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Shyam Sundar Lal Tekchandani, learned counsel for the appellants. Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, learned Panel Lawyer for the State. Learned counsel for the appellants prays for time to argue the matter as the arguing counsel is suffering from illness. As prayed, list this case on Tuesday i.e. 27th January, 2026 for final disposal in motion hearing list. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Manish	