

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 614 of 2005****JAGESHWAR AND OTHERS *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

02.02.2026	None appeared nor any representation is made on behalf of the appellants even in the second round.. Mr. Sanjeev Pandey, Dy. Advocate General for the State. Let a bailable warrant for a sum of Rs. 5,000/- each be issued against the appellants through concerned Superintendent of Police for seeking their presence before this Court on 24th February, 2026. List this case on 24th February, 2026. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge <i>Bhumika</i>
-------------------	---