



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 614 of 2005

JAGESHWAR & ANOTHER *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

24.02.2026	Mr. Sanjeev Pandey, learned Dy. Advocate General for the State. Mr. Ajay Kumar Pandey, Advocate would submit that in the course of the day he will file vakalatnama on behalf of the appellants. In pursuance ofailable warrant issued against the appellants by this Court, the appellants namely Jageshwar and Bindeshwar have appeared before this Court and their presence is marked. List this case on 20th March, 2026 for final disposal in motion hearing list. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Manish	